

400 PRESSURE ZONE TRANSMISSION MAIN

ADDENDUM #1

PW 2023-25 Apparent Lows

1-Western United Civil Group

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		LLC		2-Raudenbush Earthworks		3-Sascon LLC		4-Rognlin's, Inc.	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	75000	1 \$	75,000.00	1 \$	75,000.00	1 \$	75,000.00	1 \$	75,000.00	1 \$	75,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	110000 \$	110,000.00	100000 \$	100,000.00	120000 \$	120,000.00	155000 \$	155,000.00	100000 \$	100,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	75000 \$	75,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	50000 \$	50,000.00	40000 \$	40,000.00	55000 \$	55,000.00
Flaggers	HR	1100	75 \$	82,500.00	65 \$	71,500.00	80 \$	88,000.00	64 \$	70,400.00	65 \$	71,500.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	1280	5 \$	6,400.00	2.5 \$	3,200.00	6 \$	7,680.00	5 \$	6,400.00	5 \$	6,400.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	30000 \$	30,000.00	35000 \$	35,000.00	30000 \$	30,000.00	45000 \$	45,000.00	175000 \$	175,000.00
Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	300	130 \$	39,000.00	90 \$	27,000.00	30 \$	9,000.00	43 \$	12,900.00	58 \$	17,400.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	10000 \$	10,000.00	7000 \$	7,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	25000 \$	25,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	450	58 \$	26,100.00	112 \$	50,400.00	28 \$	12,600.00	48 \$	21,600.00	62 \$	27,900.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	8	65 \$	520.00	100 \$	800.00	28 \$	224.00	65 \$	520.00	170 \$	1,360.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	920	220 \$	202,400.00	155 \$	142,600.00	140 \$	128,800.00	140 \$	128,800.00	162 \$	149,040.00
HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	450	500 \$	225,000.00	155 \$	69,750.00	200 \$	90,000.00	220 \$	99,000.00	180 \$	81,000.00
Commercial HMA	TN	7	400 \$	2,800.00	150 \$	1,050.00	470 \$	3,290.00	245 \$	1,715.00	1000 \$	7,000.00
Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	7800	6 \$	46,800.00	3.25 \$	25,350.00	5.15 \$	40,170.00	4 \$	31,200.00	7 \$	54,600.00
Preparation of Existing Surfaces	LS	1	9000 \$	9,000.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	10500 \$	10,500.00	25000 \$	25,000.00
Driveway and Shoulder Preparation	LS	1	6500 \$	6,500.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	6000 \$	6,000.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	15000 \$	15,000.00
Crushed Rock for Shoulder Grading	TN	30	50 \$	1,500.00	115 \$	3,450.00	30 \$	900.00	90 \$	2,700.00	75 \$	2,250.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	400	35 \$	14,000.00	20 \$	8,000.00	40 \$	16,000.00	24 \$	9,600.00	50 \$	20,000.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	1200	35 \$	42,000.00	20 \$	24,000.00	20 \$	24,000.00	24 \$	28,800.00	40 \$	48,000.00
Utility Potholing	HR	24	500 \$	12,000.00	480 \$	11,520.00	600 \$	14,400.00	600 \$	14,400.00	200 \$	4,800.00
24 Inch Pipe Encasement	LF	40	440 \$	17,600.00	400 \$	16,000.00	190 \$	7,600.00	250 \$	10,000.00	170 \$	6,800.00
12 Inch D.I. Water Main	LF	3150	155 \$	488,250.00	114 \$	359,100.00	133 \$	418,950.00	184 \$	579,600.00	130 \$	409,500.00
Connect to Existing Water Main	EA	3	3250 \$	9,750.00	3500 \$	10,500.00	4800 \$	14,400.00	4800 \$	14,400.00	3500 \$	10,500.00
Pipe Abandonment	EA	3	2000 \$	6,000.00	900 \$	2,700.00	750 \$	2,250.00	2700 \$	8,100.00	1000 \$	3,000.00
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	4	3185 \$	12,740.00	1500 \$	6,000.00	1500 \$	6,000.00	200 \$	800.00	1500 \$	6,000.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	3500 \$	3,500.00	2400 \$	2,400.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	3000 \$	3,000.00	2000 \$	2,000.00
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	12	4875 \$	58,500.00	4000 \$	48,000.00	4900 \$	58,800.00	5000 \$	60,000.00	4200 \$	50,400.00
16 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	19500 \$	39,000.00	13000 \$	26,000.00	11000 \$	22,000.00	15000 \$	30,000.00	13500 \$	27,000.00
2 Inch Air and Vacuum Release Valve	EA	1	9100 \$	9,100.00	6800 \$	6,800.00	8500 \$	8,500.00	6200 \$	6,200.00	7500 \$	7,500.00
Adjust Valve Box	EA	3	1500 \$	4,500.00	200 \$	600.00	1000 \$	3,000.00	520 \$	1,560.00	1000 \$	3,000.00
Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	9100 \$	36,400.00	7000 \$	28,000.00	6875 \$	27,500.00	9500 \$	38,000.00	7000 \$	28,000.00
Sampling Station	EA	1	3500 \$	3,500.00	4200 \$	4,200.00	4000 \$	4,000.00	4500 \$	4,500.00	2000 \$	2,000.00
6 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe	LF	70	250 \$	17,500.00	320 \$	22,400.00	305 \$	21,350.00	250 \$	17,500.00	270 \$	18,900.00
6 Inch Plug Valve	EA	1	3900 \$	3,900.00	2200 \$	2,200.00	3100 \$	3,100.00	1100 \$	1,100.00	3000 \$	3,000.00
Side Sewer Connections - Force Main	EA	1	6500 \$	6,500.00	4400 \$	4,400.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	2800 \$	2,800.00	4000 \$	4,000.00
Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Force Main	EA	2	1750 \$	3,500.00	1500 \$	3,000.00	2500 \$	5,000.00	2000 \$	4,000.00	1500 \$	3,000.00
Bypass Pumping	FA	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	1500 \$	1,500.00	1100 \$	1,100.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	1500 \$	1,500.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	AC	0.15	15000 \$	2,250.00	11000 \$	1,650.00	5000 \$	750.00	20000 \$	3,000.00	15000 \$	2,250.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	8000 \$	8,000.00	4500 \$	4,500.00	5500 \$	5,500.00	10000 \$	10,000.00
Topsoil Type A	CY	30	55 \$	1,650.00	120 \$	3,600.00	50 \$	1,500.00	60 \$	1,800.00	115 \$	3,450.00

400 PRESSURE ZONE TRANSMISSION MAIN

ADDENDUM #1

PW 2023-25 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Western United Civil Group		2-Raudenbush Earthworks		3-Sascon LLC		4-Rognlin's, Inc.	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Medium Compost	CY	30	55 \$	120	50 \$	75 \$	115 \$	3,600.00	1,500.00	2,250.00	3,450.00	
Lawn and Landscape Restoration	LS	1	10000 \$	6500	8500 \$	3000	7500 \$	10,000.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	7,500.00	
Centerline Rumble Strip	MILE	0.16	8500 \$	30000	48500 \$	50000	57500 \$	1,360.00	7,760.00	8,000.00	9,200.00	
Recessed Pavement Marker	HUND	0.65	4160 \$	6000	13650 \$	14000	6500 \$	2,704.00	8,872.50	9,100.00	4,225.00	
Cast-in-Place Monument	EA	1	1500 \$	3000	1500 \$	1650	1500 \$	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,650.00	1,500.00	
Paint Line	LF	5650	5.2 \$	1.5	1.5 \$	1.6	1.75 \$	29,380.00	8,475.00	9,040.00	9,887.50	
Plastic Stop Line	LF	75	50.5 \$	40	35 \$	38	50 \$	3,787.50	2,625.00	2,850.00	3,750.00	
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	36	50 \$	40	35 \$	38	45 \$	1,800.00	1,260.00	1,368.00	1,620.00	
Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	LF	8400	1 \$	0.6	1 \$	1	1.2 \$	8,400.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	10,080.00	
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5000	5000 \$	5000	5000 \$	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	
Schedule A Sub Total			\$		\$			1,817,741.50	1,406,656.50	1,611,053.00	1,632,762.50	
Schedule A Tax (9.5%)			\$		\$			172,685.44	133,632.37	153,050.03	155,112.44	
Schedule A Total			\$		\$			1,990,426.94	1,540,288.87	1,764,103.03	1,787,874.94	
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>			\$		\$			1,817,741.50	1,406,656.50	1,611,053.00	1,632,762.50	
<b>TAX AMOUNT</b>			\$		\$			172,685.44	133,632.37	153,050.03	155,112.44	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			\$		\$			1,990,426.94	1,540,288.87	1,764,103.03	1,787,874.94	

400 PRESSURE ZONE TRANSMISSION MAIN  
ADDENDUM #1  
PW 2023-25 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Unit	Quantity		Engineer		5-HCON Inc.		6-KR Homes	
		Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	75000	1 \$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$ 75,000.00
Mobilization	LS	1	110000 \$ 110,000.00	170000	\$ 170,000.00	150000	\$ 150,000.00		
Project Temporary	LS	1	75000 \$ 75,000.00	90000	\$ 90,000.00	21500	\$ 21,500.00		
Flaggers	HR	1100	75 \$ 82,500.00	69	\$ 75,900.00	76	\$ 83,600.00		
Portable Changeabl	HR	1280	5 \$ 6,400.00	6	\$ 7,680.00	16	\$ 20,480.00		
Removal of Structu	LS	1	30000 \$ 30,000.00	62000	\$ 62,000.00	17500	\$ 17,500.00		
Unsuitable Foundat	CY	300	130 \$ 39,000.00	30	\$ 9,000.00	55	\$ 16,500.00		
Trench Safety Syste	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00	18000	\$ 18,000.00		
Crushed Surfacing E	TN	450	58 \$ 26,100.00	26	\$ 11,700.00	55	\$ 24,750.00		
Crushed Surfacing T	TN	8	65 \$ 520.00	100	\$ 800.00	75	\$ 600.00		
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58	TN	920	220 \$ 202,400.00	160	\$ 147,200.00	180	\$ 165,600.00		
HMA for Pavement	TN	450	500 \$ 225,000.00	275	\$ 123,750.00	180	\$ 81,000.00		
Commercial HMA	TN	7	400 \$ 2,800.00	300	\$ 2,100.00	350	\$ 2,450.00		
Planing Bituminous	SY	7800	6 \$ 46,800.00	7.5	\$ 58,500.00	6	\$ 46,800.00		
Preparation of Exist	LS	1	9000 \$ 9,000.00	28000	\$ 28,000.00	65000	\$ 65,000.00		
Driveway and Shou	LS	1	6500 \$ 6,500.00	12000	\$ 12,000.00	45000	\$ 45,000.00		
Crushed Rock for SI	TN	30	50 \$ 1,500.00	137	\$ 4,110.00	95	\$ 2,850.00		
Bank Run Gravel fo	TN	400	35 \$ 14,000.00	28	\$ 11,200.00	42	\$ 16,800.00		
Imported Pipe Bed	TN	1200	35 \$ 42,000.00	35	\$ 42,000.00	48	\$ 57,600.00		
Utility Potholing	HR	24	500 \$ 12,000.00	325	\$ 7,800.00	320	\$ 7,680.00		
24 Inch Pipe Encase	LF	40	440 \$ 17,600.00	300	\$ 12,000.00	1000	\$ 40,000.00		
12 Inch D.I. Water I	LF	3150	155 \$ 488,250.00	183	\$ 576,450.00	175	\$ 551,250.00		
Connect to Existing	EA	3	3250 \$ 9,750.00	6500	\$ 19,500.00	2650	\$ 7,950.00		
Pipe Abandonment	EA	3	2000 \$ 6,000.00	1000	\$ 3,000.00	7500	\$ 22,500.00		
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	4	3185 \$ 12,740.00	2500	\$ 10,000.00	4500	\$ 18,000.00		
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	3500 \$ 3,500.00	2500	\$ 2,500.00	7500	\$ 7,500.00		
12 Inch Gate Valve	EA	12	4875 \$ 58,500.00	3800	\$ 45,600.00	8500	\$ 102,000.00		
16 Inch Gate Valve	EA	2	19500 \$ 39,000.00	12000	\$ 24,000.00	12500	\$ 25,000.00		
2 Inch Air and Vacu	EA	1	9100 \$ 9,100.00	12500	\$ 12,500.00	12500	\$ 12,500.00		
Adjust Valve Box	EA	3	1500 \$ 4,500.00	500	\$ 1,500.00	2150	\$ 6,450.00		
Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	9100 \$ 36,400.00	6700	\$ 26,800.00	12500	\$ 50,000.00		
Sampling Station	EA	1	3500 \$ 3,500.00	5200	\$ 5,200.00	3500	\$ 3,500.00		
6 Inch Diameter Foi	LF	70	250 \$ 17,500.00	115	\$ 8,050.00	600	\$ 42,000.00		
6 Inch Plug Valve	EA	1	3900 \$ 3,900.00	6010	\$ 6,010.00	2850	\$ 2,850.00		
Side Sewer Connect	EA	1	6500 \$ 6,500.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	2950	\$ 2,950.00		
Connect to Existing	EA	2	1750 \$ 3,500.00	4200	\$ 8,400.00	6500	\$ 13,000.00		
Bypass Pumping	FA	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00		
ESC Lead	LS	1	1500 \$ 1,500.00	3000	\$ 3,000.00	8400	\$ 8,400.00		
Seeding, Fertilizing,	AC	0.15	15000 \$ 2,250.00	20000	\$ 3,000.00	9500	\$ 1,425.00		
Erosion/Water Poll	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	8500	\$ 8,500.00	8500	\$ 8,500.00		
Topsoil Type A	CY	30	55 \$ 1,650.00	60	\$ 1,800.00	75	\$ 2,250.00		

400 PRESSURE ZONE TRANSMISSION MAIN  
ADDENDUM #1  
PW 2023-25 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Unit	Quantity		Engineer		5-HCON Inc.		6-KR Homes	
		Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Medium Compost	CY	30	55 \$	1,650.00	75 \$	2,250.00	95 \$	2,850.00	
Lawn and Landscap	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	20000 \$	20,000.00	19600 \$	19,600.00	
Centerline Rumble	MILE	0.16	8500 \$	1,360.00	50000 \$	8,000.00	24000 \$	3,840.00	
Recessed Pavemen	HUND	0.65	4160 \$	2,704.00	15000 \$	9,750.00	16000 \$	10,400.00	
Cast-in-Place Monu	EA	1	1500 \$	1,500.00	2500 \$	2,500.00	3200 \$	3,200.00	
Paint Line	LF	5650	5.2 \$	29,380.00	3 \$	16,950.00	8 \$	45,200.00	
Plastic Stop Line	LF	75	50.5 \$	3,787.50	45 \$	3,375.00	45 \$	3,375.00	
Plastic Crosswalk Li	LF	36	50 \$	1,800.00	45 \$	1,620.00	300 \$	10,800.00	
Temporary Paveme	LF	8400	1 \$	8,400.00	1 \$	8,400.00	5 \$	42,000.00	
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	
Schedule A Sub Total			\$	1,817,741.50	\$	1,811,895.00	\$	1,998,000.00	
Schedule A Tax (9.5%)			\$	172,685.44	\$	172,130.02	\$	189,810.00	
Schedule A Total			\$	1,990,426.94	\$	1,984,025.02	\$	2,187,810.00	
<b>SUB TOTAL</b>			\$	1,817,741.50	\$	1,811,895.00	\$	1,998,000.00	
<b>TAX AMOUNT</b>			\$	172,685.44	\$	172,130.02	\$	189,810.00	
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			\$	1,990,426.94	\$	1,984,025.02	\$	2,187,810.00	